$4,005,552 $- $- $- $4,005,552

16E. Liquidity Risk

Contractual maturities for financial liabilities 2014:

1-2 On
Demand <1 Year Years

Other Financial
Liabilities 541,435 216,895

$541,435 $216,895

31

$-

2-5
Years

$-

>5
Years

$-

Total

758,330
$758,330

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF MARINE AND POWER ENGINEERS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT'D)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

16. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT'D)

16E. Liquidity Risk (Cont'd)

Contractual maturities for financial liabilities 2013:

On 1-2 2-5 >5
Demand <1 Year Years Years Years

Other Financial
Liabilities 491,722 250,853

$491,722 $250,853 $-

16F. Interest Rate Risk

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to
for 2014

Change in
Risk

Variable%
Interest Rate Risk +1%
Interest Rate Risk -1%

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to
for 2013

Interest Rate Risk
Interest Rate Risk

16G. Net Fair Values

Change in
Risk

Variable%
+1%
-1%

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities are presented
in the following table and can be compared to their carrying
amounts as presented in the balance sheet.

Carrying
Amount Fair Value

2014 2014
Cash and Cash Equivalents 631,308 631,308
Receivables 105,360 105,360
Held to Maturity Investments 3,062,223 3,062,223
Available for Sale Assets 95,665 95,665

$3,894,556 $3,894,556

32

$- $-

Effect on
Profit and

Loss
+37,329
-37,329

Effect on
Profit and

Loss
+28,477
-28,477

Carrying
Amount

2013
623,283
146,378

3,148,174
87,717

$4,005,552

Total

742,575
$742,575

Effect on
Equity

+37,329
-37,329

Effec.t on
Equity

+28,477
-28,477

Fair Value
2013

623,283
146,378

3,148,174
87,717

$4,005,552

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF MARINE AND POWER ENGINEERS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT'D)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

17. UNION DETAILS

The principal place ofbusiness of the Union is:

Australian Institute of Marine and Power Engineers